

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 19.04.2017

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 610 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2017

(Application for ex-parte Stay)

SOU. YASHODA W/O ASHOK MENDON

... Petitioner

Versus

SHRI ASHOK S/O NARAYAN MENDON

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate praying for transfer of Marriage Petition No. 393 of 2016 titled "Ashok Narayan Mendon Vs. Yashoda Ashok Mendon" pending before the Court of Civil Judge Sr. Division, Sangli, Maharashtra to the Family Court at Hubballi, Karnataka.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 120 of 2016 titled as "Yashoda Vs. Ashok" filed between same parties was allowed vide Court's Order dated 16th February, 2017. Copy of the said Order is annexed as Annexure P-8 at page Nos. 36 - 37 of the Paper Books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

korn