

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 610/2017

YASHODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Hindu Marriage Petition No. 393 of 2016 titled as "Ashok Narayan Mendon vs. Yashoda Ashok Mendon" pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Sangli at Sangli, Maharashtra.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master